MICHAEL A. HIERL ARNE M. OLSON DOLORES T. KENNEY TALIVALDIS CEPURITIS KATHRYN E. GARIPAY DANIEL J. DENEUFBOURG JOSEPH M. KUO

MARTIN J. CORN DAVID A. GOTTARDO OLSON & HIERL, LTD.

20 NORTH WACKER DRIVE 36TH FLOOR CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 (312) 580-1180

FACSIMILE (312) 580-1189 firm ©olsonhierl.com

April 14, 2004

PATENTS
TRADEMARKS
& RELATED MATTERS

SEYMOUR ROTHSTEIN JOHN W. KLOOSTER OF COUNSEL

ROBERT J. ROSS, Ph.D. PATENT AGENT

4/19/04

Re:

04 - 22 - 2004

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 102727908

OPR/FINANCE

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original Assignment document.

1. The names of the conveying parties are: Sally J. DeNardo, M.D. and Gerald L. DeNardo, M.D.

Recordation of Patent Assignment Document (MER-103)

- 2. The name and address of the receiving party is: The Regents of the University of California, Office of Technology Transfer, University of California, 1111 Franklin Street, 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, Oakland, California 94607-5200.
- 3. The conveyance is an Assignment executed by Sally J. DeNardo, M.D. and Gerald L. DeNardo, M.D. on January 20, 2004.
- 4. The Patent Application against which the document is to be recorded is Serial No. 10/208,931 filed on July 31, 2002.
- 5. All correspondence concerning this document should be mailed to: Olson & Hierl, Ltd., 20 North Wacker Drive, 36<sup>th</sup> Floor, Chicago, IL 60606. Please return the original document to the attention of Deborah A. Melchi.
- 6. One Patent Application is involved at a recordal fee of \$40.00. [§37 C.F.R. 1.21 (h)].
  - 7. The total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) of \$40.00 (Check No. 25543) is enclosed.

7. The total for 04/21/2004 ECDDPER 00000011 10208931 01 FC:8021 40/00 DP

PATENT REEL: 015231 FRAME: 0684

Serial No. 10/208,931 Filed: July 31, 2002

- Please credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Deposit Account 8. No. 15-0508.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

OLSON & HIERL, LTD.

By Wehousa a Helche Deborah A. Melchi

Paralegal

Enclosures

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper, fee and the attachments are being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage prepaid as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on this 14th day of April, 2004.

**PATENT** REEL: 015231 FRAME: 0685

## **ASSIGNMENT**

U.C.	Case No. <u>2002-509</u>	<u>-1</u>				
For g	good and valuable cons	sideration, th	e receipt of which is he	ereby acknowledg	ed, ASSI	GNORS,
1	Sally J. DeNardo	2	Patricia A. Burl	ke	3	Gerald L. DeNardo
having the su and in	ng its statewide admini uccessors, assigns and	istrative offic legal represe	ces located 1111 Francentatives of the ASSIC	klin Street, Twelf NEE all of its rig	th Floor, ht, title ar	fornia, a California Corporation, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and and interest for the United States ments which are disclosed in the
Meth	od of Treating Tumors	r				
and v	which is found in					
<u>X</u>	U.S. application seri	al no	10/208,931	; filed on	July 3	1, 2002
Paten exten	it to be obtained for s	said inventio USC 111(a)	n by the above applic or substitute thereof,	cation or any con and any reissue, re	tinuation, examinat	ority and, in and to, all Letters division, continuation-in-part, tion or extension of said Letters roperty;
	GNORS hereby coven which would conflict w			ement or encumbr	ance has l	been or will be made or entered
docur ASSI promp requir equiv autho	ments relating to said GNOR and will testing the grand deliving the apply for, obtain alents thereof which it	invention and fy as to the ver to ASSIGN, maintain, in may be necesty the execution.	d said Letters Patent a same in any interfer GNEE or its legal rep issue or enforce said a ssary or desirable to tion of this assignment	and legal equivalerence, litigation, coresentative any application, said in carry out the purp	ents as mader proceed all partition a coses there	aptly with all pertinent facts and ay be known and accessible to ding relating thereto and will apers, instruments or affidavits and said Letters Patent and said reof. An attorney of record is ment the filing date and serial
AND States	the <u>ASSIGNORS</u> required and any reissue or extended	uests the Contension there	mmissioner of Patents of to the ASSIGNEE,	and Trademarks t The Regents of th	o issue sa e Univers	aid Letters Patent of the United sity of California.
executed this				Signature of Inventors		
<u> 20</u>	day of Janua	in,	2004	Sally J. De Nard		Marchonis
	day of	··································	2004	Patricia A. Burl	ce Ph D	
<u>20</u>	day of <u>Janu</u>	iars.	2004	Gerald L. DeNa	ld	Delado, MN

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/19/2004 REEL: 015231 FRAME: 0686